2024 Lawyers Professional Responsibility Seminar

Protecting the Public · Strengthening the Profession

Friday, September 27, 2024 8:30 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. **Wilder Center & Via Webinar** 451 Lexington Parkway North St. Paul, MN 55104

You may choose to attend either in-person or by webinar. Please indicate your participation method on the following registration sheet.

You are cordially invited to the 39th Annual Lawyers Professional Responsibility Seminar. This year's seminar will include an update from the Director on hot topics in ethics, a conversation with Justice Gordon Moore, the new liaison justice (pre-recorded), the ever-popular session of on When We Depart and other educational training for volunteer investigators, including advice on reporting writing and supporting public member volunteers.

CLE credits, breakfast, and lunch will be provided at no cost to current discipline system volunteers including DEC members, LPRB and CSB Board members (both past and present), Probation Supervisors, Referees, and Judicial Branch employees. All others are welcome for a fee of \$75.00 for lawyers and \$25.00 for non-lawyers.

Advanced registration is required. To register, please email the following information to Mara Medved at deccoordinator@courts.state.mn.us by **September 10, 2024**.

If you have any questions, please call the Office of Lawyers Professional Responsibility at (651) 296-2471 or 1-800-657-3601 to speak to Mara Medved, DEC Coordinator.

Application is being made for CLE credits.



REGISTRATION FORM

| | I am a discipline system volunteer or judicial employee. Free for DEC members, LPRB and CSB Board members (both past and present), Probation Supervisors, Referees, and Judicial Branch employees. |
|--|---|
| | I am a lawyer (not included in the above) and will attend the seminar. I enclose the \$75.00 registration fee. |
| | I am a non-lawyer (not included in the above) and I will attend the seminar. I enclose the \$25.00 registration fee. |
| (Please mark one choice) I will attend: | |
| | _ In-person |
| | _Webinar |
| Please enclose appropriate registration fee. No credit cards accepted. No refunds upon cancellation. | |
| Make check payable to OLPR | |
| Mail to: | Office of Lawyers Professional Responsibility 445 Minnesota Street Suite 2400 St. Paul, MN 55101 |
| Name | |
| Address | |
| City, State, Zip | |
| Phone _ | Email address |
| Affiliation | |

Please indicate any dietary restrictions _____

Please check if you require any accommodations. Someone from the Office will contact you.

E-mail the above information to: deccoordinator@courts.state.mn.us

Or mail to: Office of Lawyers Professional Responsibility 445 Minnesota Street Suite 2400 St. Paul, MN 55101

REGISTER BY SEPTEMBER 10, 2024, TO SAVE YOUR SPOT; IN-PERSON SPACE IS LIMITED